CADET COLLEGE HASANABDAL

15t TERM (ACADEMIC TERM) - 1 JAN to 14 APR 2024
Ser Date cDay e Sihme Events :
¥ Moden Mon * All Cadets will report back on 1 Jan 2024 by 4:00 pm
« Commencement Commemoration 70 years of CCH
2. |2Jan Tue Principal's Address
3. |5Jan Fri Inter Wing Naat Competition
4. |5-6Jan Fri— Sat |Inter Wing Squash Competition
5. |7 Jan Sun Educational Trip 8" Class (70" Entry)
6. |8-10 Jan Mon — Wed |Inter Wing Lawn Tennis Competition
7. |12 Jan Fri Inter Wing Urdu Debate (Seniors)
8. |14 Jan Sun Hiking Trip 11" Class (67" Entry)
9. |15-20Jan Mon — Sat |Inter Wing Athletics Competition
10. |17 Jan Wed Inter Wing English Debate (Seniors)
11. (17 =18 Jan Wed — Thu |3 Caribou Mathematics Contests
12. |19 Jan Fri Last day of Classes 9" D (69" Entry) & 10" CD (68" Entry)
13. |21 Jan Sun Hiking Trip 10t Class (68" Entry) except 10 CD
14. 122 Jan Mon Parents' Day Rehearsals / Preparations for Annual Clubs and Societies
15. 127 Jan Sat Inter Wing Drill Competition
16. |28 Jan Sun Hiking Trip 9" Class (69™ Entry) except 9" D
17. |1 Feb Thu Allocation of Summer School Internships
18. |5 Feb Mon United States Educational Foundation in Pakistan (Tentative)
19. |12 Feb Mon Principal's Parents’ Day Rehearsal and Prize Distribution
20. |13 Feb Tue Full Dress Rehearsal Parents' Day
21. |14 Feb Wed Annual Clubs and Societies Exhibition
22. (14 — 15 Feb Wed — Thu |4" Caribou Mathematics Contests
23. |15 Feb Thii Annual Parents’ Day: Cadets can leave after the Function for long
weekend and report back on 19 Feb 2024 by 5:30 pm
24. |20 Feb e CTP_, Cleanliness Competition, Clubs and Societies & Community
Service Commence
+ CCH ISSB Training - 66" Entr
25. 20 Feb— 5 Mar | Tue-Tue || &l od e for supportin Academics (BISE & Cambridge Exam)
26. |22 Feb Thu Inter Wing Archery and Shooting Competitions 81 (70" Entry) & 9-ABC (69" Entry)
27. |23 Feb Fri Annual Group Photographs
« Champion Wing Tri
28, 24 = 25Feb i Runnepr Up Wir?g an% Band Club Trip
» SSC Board Examinations — 9" D (69" Entry) & 10" CD (68" Entry)
29. |1 - 30 Mar Fri-sal | feiiaive :
+ 10-CD (68" Entry) will leave after last paper and report back on 11 Aug 2024
« 9th-D (69" Entry) will leave after Board Exam and report back after 7 days
30. |3 Mar Sun Hiking Trip 8™ Class (70" Entry)
31. |4 Mar Mon « Inter Wing Band Competition 8" (70" Entry) & 9"-ABC (69" Entry)
» Last day of Classes of XIl & A2 (86" Entry)
32. |5 Mar Tue ¥i$it to PM House, National Assembly, Supreme Court & Senate 2™
ear (66" Entry)
33. |6 -8 Mar Wed — Fri |Camp Out - 2 Year (66" Entry) only
34. |9 Mar Sat SAT Test (Digital) at CCH Last classes XI, A1 (67" Entry) & 10" AB (68" Entry)
35. |10 Mar Sun Ramadan Commences (Tentative)
36. |12 Mar Tue Inter Wing Riding Competition 8" (70" Entry) & 9" ABC (69" Entry)
37. |23 Mar Sat Re - Admission Conference 68" Entry
+ Annual Promotion Examination, 8" (70" Entry), and 9" ABC (69" Entry)
38. |25 Mar — 6 Apr | Mon — Sat |* Dress Rehearsal Examination — XII (66" Entry), XI (67" Entry) &
10" AB (68" Entry)
39. |30 Mar Sat Enrolment of new Participants to Duke of Edinburgh’s Award (Batch No.13)
40. 131 Mar Sun Direct Entry Test 68" Entry (Tentative)
41,13 — 4 Apr Wed — Thu |5 Caribou Mathematics Contests
Eid-ul-Fitr Holidays/Spring Break: All Cadets leave on 6 Apr after
s8i\o= 6 A Sat-Tue | asses and report‘tgackpon 196 Apr 2024 by 5:00 pm. i
Communit rvice Event: Participation of CCH Youth Club in Vaisakhi
43.[11-13Apr | Thu—Sat Lo b Haserboial (Tentatve)
44.19 10 Apr Wed - Thu |Eid-ul-Fitr (Tentative)
45. 112 — 13 Apr Fri— Sat |21% Entry Golden Jubilee Celebrations
46. |13 Apr Sat 16" Entry Golden Jubilee Celebrations
47. 113 — 14 Apr Sat — Sun 40" Entry Silver Jubilee Celebrations
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CADET COLLEGE HASANABDAL

2N TERM (EXAMINATION TERM) - 16 APR to 10 AUG 2024

Ser Date Day Events
1. |16 Apr Tue All Cadets report back on 16 Apr 2024 by 5:00 pm
» Principal's Address
L i Wed . Swimr?*ling Commence
3. |20 Apr Sat Arrival of 8" Class - 715! Entry
4. 122 Apr Mon Group Assessment Session of New Entry (715 Entry)
5. 122 Apr — 22 May | Mon — Wed |71s! Entry Orientation and Training Programme
6. |24 Apr—7 Jun Wed - Fri Cambri_dge Examination — A1 (67" Entry), A2 (66" Entry) & 10" AB (68" Entry)
Tentative
7. |30 Apr Tue Finalization of Summer School Internships
8. |3May-3Jun Fri—Mon |HSSC Board Examinations Part — || & | (Tentative)
9. |4 May Sat SAT Test (Digital) at CCH
10. |6 May Mon One on One Profile Building Session of new Entry (715' Entry)
Open Sunday: (for all Classes) Parents can take cadets out of campus
1 [12ey ikl frc?m 9:00 am&;o(S:OO pm ) j
12. |15 May Wed Inter Wing Urdu Debate 8" Class (715 Entry)
13. |17 May Fri Farewell (66'" Entry) Tentative
14. |23 May Thu 715 Entry - Academic Classes commence
16. |27 — 29 May Mon — Wed |Inter Wing Basketball Competition 8" Class (715 Entry)
16. |30 May Thu NET-3
17. |30 May — 1 Jun Thu — Sat |Inter Wing Hockey Competition 8" Class (715! Entry)
18. |30 May — 8 Jun Thu — Sat |June Terminal Test 9" (70" Entry) & 101-ABCD (69" Entry)
19. |1 Jun Sat SAT Test (Digital) at CCH
20. {4 -6 Jun Tue — Thu |Inter Wing Football Competition 8" Class (715! Entry)
* Inter Wing English Debate 8th Class (71 Entry)
21. |7 Jun Fri » Welcome Address to 715! Entry by Chief Guest
+ Group Photograph of 715 Entry
rv ions. All Cadets will leave after paper /classes on 8 June
22 |8.Jun—11Aug | Sat—Sun [ e o 11 Aug 2024 by 500 pm1 |-
23. |16 =18 Jun Sun — Tue |Eid-ul-Azha (Tentative)
nline Classes - New 15! Year /A1 including Direct Entry (68" Entry) &
24 |20 Jun/~20.dul | Thu—Sat [SINS Slasss i g iy e y)
25. (26 Jun -6 Aug | Wed — Tue |NOP (National Outreach Programme) 2024 (Tentative)
26. |30 Jun =14 July | Sun - Sun |Leadership Summer Camp
27. |17 =18 Jul Wed - Thu |Yaum-e-Ashoora (Tentative)
28. |22 - 30 Jul Mon — Tue [Summer Internship
New 2 Year (67" Entry) Only (Tentative)
= Trip to Northern Areas
& 11 -d08ug Thu = Sat |7 5" iding Gourse - Abbotiabad
+ Foreign Trip 2
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Principal
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CADET COLLEGE HASANABDAL

3RC TERM (CO- CURRICULAR TERM) - 11 AUG to 31 DEC 2024

Ser Date Day Events
1 11 Aug g » All _Classes_wiil report back after Summer Vacation on 11 Aug 2024 by 5:00 pm
' + Arrival of Direct Entry Class XI (68" Entry)

= Principal’'s Address / Rank Wearing Ceremony of Appointment Holders.
2. |12 Aug Mon » Swimming / CTP Commences

» Group Assessment Session of Direct Entrants (68" Entry)

» Launch of Mentorship Programme 67" Entry
3. |18 Aug Tue « One on One Profile Building Session of Direct Entrants (68" Entry)

y

4. |13 -23 Aug Tue —Fri |Home Task Test for all Classes
5. |20 Aug Tue Launch of Mentorship Programme
6. [23 Aug Fri Guest Speaker - (All Classes)
7. |24 Aug Sat SAT Test (Digital) at CCH (Tentative)
8. |26 Aug Mon Clubs and Societies / Community Service Commence
9. [26-31 Aug Mon - Sat |Inter wing Indoor Games Competition
10. |30 Aug Fri Guest Speaker - (All Classes)
11. |3 Sep Tue Inter Wing English Debate (Juniors)
12. |4-7 Sep Wed — Sat |Inter Wing Basketball Competition
13. |6 Sep Fri Guest Speaker - (All Classes)
14. |9-12 Sep Mon — Thu |Inter Wing Hockey Competition
15. |19—-21 Sep Mon — Sat |Inter Wing Morning Assembly Competition
16. |13 Sep Fri Guest Speaker - (All Classes)

Open Weekend (for all Classes): Parents can take cadets out of campus after Classes
I L (D AE0 St Ul onp$4 Sep Saturd(ay to report ba)ck on 15 Sep 2024 by 5:00 pm i
18. |17 Sep Tue Inter Wing Urdu Debate (Juniors)
19. |18 Sep Wed United State Universities Educational Expo (Tentative)
20. |20 Sep Fri Guest Speaker - (All Classes)
21. |23 -27 Sep Mon = Fri |Inter Wing Football Competition
22. |27 Sep Fri Guest Speaker - (All Classes)
23. |30Sep—-20ct | Mon—Wed |Inter Wing Swimming Competition

» Submission of LOR
24. |30 Sep Mon . Enrolme;t of r?ew%ar?ic%:f;wg?o Duke of Edinburgh's Award (Batch No.13)
25. |2—-11 Oct Wed — Fri |Mid Term Test - All Classes
26. |5 Oct Sat SAT Test (Digital) at CCH (Tentative)
27. |5—-6 Oct Sat — Sun |CCH Space Destination Weekend (Tentative)
28, [6—12 Oct Sun - Sat |Round Square International Conference (Tentative)

: Home Sports Fixture vs Aitchison College Lahore-Cambridge Schools
29. |11 - 14 Oct Fri—Mon |goiie Ptk 9 9
30. 117 Oct Thu PTM-2 (All Classes) - 9:OQ am to 1:00 pm
’ Mid Term Break: Cadets will leave on 17 Oct and report back on 27 Oct by 5:00 pm
31. |20 Oct Sun Entrance Test Class VIII (72™ Entry)
32. 30 Oct Wed National Universities Educational Expo at CCH
33. |1-3 Nov Fri —Sun |Home Sports Fixture vs Cadet College Kohat
. |Community Service Event: Participation of CCH Youth Club in Baba Guru
. |68 oy Wed - Fri |\ Nanak Binh{iay Anniversary at Punjg Sahib
. * Away Sports Fixture vs APS
35. 18- 10 Nov Fri—Sun |, Peﬁgrm?ng Art Gala (Tentative)
36. [14 Nov Thu Inter Wing Obstacle Course Competition
37. |15 Nov Fri Guest Speaker - (All Classes)
. |* Round Square Global Conference at CCH
38. [17-22Nov | Sun—Fii || oo 35 iehar Shahoed Declamation Contest
39. |18 — 20 Nov Mon — Wed |Inter Wing Physical Efficiency Competition - All Classes
40. |22 — 24 Nov Fri — Sun |Home Sports Fixture vs PAF Sargodha
41. [26 — 29 Nov Tue - Fri |Inter Wing Cricket Competition
42. 129 Nov Fri Guest Speaker - (All Classes)
43. |1 Dec Sun Visiting Sunday (for all Classes)
44. |7 Dec Sat SAT Test (Digital) at CCH (Tentative)
45, 19— 51 Dec NGt B gecember Terminal - All Classes and Dress Rehearsal Examination of 10"
(69" Entry)

46. 121 Dec=2Jan | ‘Sat=Thu Winter Break: Cadets will Leave after the Paper on 21 Dec‘2024 and report

back on 2 Jan 2025 by 4:30 pm
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